EVOSAW230
TCT Circular Saw
REV.
3.01Service Parts List
®
REV.
3.01
62 Screw EV23S62 5
64 Battery Box EV23S64 1
67 Self Tapping Screw EV23S67 2
68 Screw EV23S68 1
70 Hex Nut EV23S70 1
71 Blue Lever EV23S71S 1
72 Hex Set Screw EV23S72 1
73 Hex Nut EV23S73 2
75 C Ring EV23S75 1
76 O Ring EV23S76 2
77 Screw EV23S77 1
78 Laser Seat EV23S78 1
79 Laser Module EV23S79 1
80 Center Shaft EV23S80 1
81 Base Assembly EV23S81 1
82 Blue Screw EV23S82S 3
83 Washer EV23S83 2
86 Rubber Stop EV23S86 1
87 Screw EV23S87 1
88 Pivot Bracket EV23S88 1
91 Screw EV23S91 2
92 Hex Nut EV23S92 1
94 Screw M6 X 8 EV23S94 1
96 Washer EV23S96 2
97 Blue Knob EV23S97S 1
99 Screw EV23S99 3
111 Blue Side Handle EV23S111S 1
112 Carry Case EV23S112 1
114 Hex Wrench EV23S114 1
115 Fence Guide EV23S115 1
116 Batteries Pair EV23S116 2
117 Bearing Washer EV23S117 1
118 Bearing Cover EV23S118 1
119 Spring Washer EV23S119 1
120 Spring Washer EV23S120 1
121 Label Set 110V (UK) EV23S121 1
121A Label Set 230V (UK/EU) EV23S121A 1
1 Hex Head Bolt EV23S1 1
2 Blue Knob EV23S2S 1
3 Dust Cover EV23S3 1
4 Window EV23S4 1
5 Side Dust Cover EV23S5 1
6 Side Dust Cover Plate EV23S6 1
7 Inner flange EV23S7 1
7 Outer flange EV23S7 1
8 Blade sleeve EV23S8 1
9 Bearing Cover EV23S9 1
10 Lower Blade Guard EV23S10 1
11 Tension Spring EV23S11 1
12 Arbor Shaft & Key EV23S100 1
14 Ball Bearing EV23S14 1
15 Bearing Retainer EV23S15 1
16 C Ring EV23S16 1
17 Final Gear EV23S17 1
18 C Ring EV23S18 2
19 Needle Bearing EV23S19 2
21 Main Body Housing EV23S21 1
22 Screw EV23S22 1
23 Key EV23S23 1
24 Screw EV23S24 6
25 Ball Bearing EV23S25 1
26 Driven Shaft EV23S26 1
27 Helix Gear EV23S27 1
28 Wire Cover EV23S28 1
29 Screw EV23S29 2
30 Ball Bearing EV23S30 1
31 Armature 110V (UK) EV23S31 1
31A Armature 230V (UK/EU) EV23S31A 1
32 Ball Bearing EV23S32 1
33 Fan Casing EV23S33 1
34 Self Tapping Screw EV23S34 2
35 Field Assembly 110V (UK) EV23S35 1
35A Field Assembly 230V (UK/EU) EV23S35A 1
36 Motor Housing EV23S36 1
37 Screw & Washer EV23S37 2
38 Hex Head Screw EV23S38 2
39 Pin EV23S39 1
40 Spring EV23S40 1
41 Stop Pin EV23S41 1
42 Blue Cap EV23S42S 1
43 Bearing Bush EV23S43 1
46 Brush Holder EV23S46 2
47 Carbon Brush Pair EV23S47 1
48 Brush Cap EV23S48 2
49 Plastic Screw EV23S49 2
50 Overload Switch 110V (UK) EV23S50 1
50A Overload Switch 230V (UK/EU) EV23S50A 1
51 Power Cable 110V (UK) EV23S51 1
51A Power Cable 230V (UK) EV23S51A 1
51B Power Cable 230V (EU) EV23S51B 1
53 Wire Protection EV23S53 1
54 Cord Clamp EV23S54 1
55 Self Tapping Screw EV23S55 2
56 Blue Handle Right EV23S56S 1
57 Switch EV23S57 1
59 Blue Handle Left EV23S59S 1
60 Screw EV23S60 1
61 Self Tapping Screw EV23S61 2
DWG No Description Part Code Qty DWG No Description Part Code Qty DWG No Description Part Code Qty
Service Parts List
®
EVOSAW230
TCT Circular Saw